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ST HALLET ROSÉ 

DAYS OF ROSE DRY ROSÉ 

DRIFT SAUVIGNON BLANC 

DUSKY SOUNDS PINOT GRIS 

HARDYS THE RIDDLE SHIRAZ 

PIPER-HEIDSIECK CUVÉE BRUT

GRANT BURGE MIAMBA SHIRAZ

ST HALLET BLACK CLAY SHIRAZ
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THE RIDDLE CHARDONNAY 

BROOKLAND VALLEY VERSE 1 CHARDONNAY 

HARDYS THE RIDDLE CABERNET MERLOT

ROBERT OATLEY SIGNATURE CHARDONNAY 
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RED WINES

WHITE WINES

SPARKLING WINES | ROSÉ

Veneto Italy
Aromas of peach & apricot, a fresh, zingy palate, a touch of
sweetness & a clean finish

South East Australia
Bright tropical fruits & passionfruit aroma with a tropical fruit
flavour

TA_KU SAUVIGNON BLANC
Marlborough NZ
Tropical fruit & grassy herbaceous notes lead into a lively, crisp
palate

Chile
This Pinot Noir is an enticing wine that is fleshy, elegant & easy
drinking

Yarra Valley VIC
Lovely varietal intensity in the wild strawberry & cherry, lightly
savoury spectrum, vibrant & juicy, with gentle French oak influence

THE RIDDLE SAUVIGNON BLANC
South East Australia
Clean tropical notes, with passionfruit, an herbaceous grassy lift 
& crisp finish

MUD HOUSE SAUVIGNON BLANC 
Marlborough NZ
Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit 
acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish

Yarra Valley VIC
Shows vibrancy, detail, energy & great pinosity in a light to 
medium bodied frame

Barossa Valley SA
Bold, rich, fruit driven Barossa Shiraz

Barossa Valley SA
Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit
acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish

South Island New Zealand
A rich & vibrant Pinot Gris with a burst of pear & stone fruit
flavours & crisp finish

Margaret River WA
Beautifully balanced with sweet fruit flavours & zesty natural
acidity that leads to a long crisp finish

Barossa Valley SA
Vibrant aromas & flavours of dark fruits, blueberries, mocha &
savoury spices

South Australia
Right in the dry, savoury style, with a bright mix of bright red fruit,
lovely peppery spice notes, fresh acidity & savoury tannin drive

South Australia
Displaying refreshing pear & citrus notes with hints of spice & a
crisp crunchy finish

Champagne France
A classic champagne, structured, full bodied & bursting with fruit

South East Australia
Rich & rounded with intense flavours of juicy cherries & dark fruits
with subtle sweet spice

Margaret River WA
Peach & grapefruit flavours are complemented by the subtle
vanillin oak characters of this finely textured wine

HARDYS THE RIDDLE MOSCATO 7 10 26
South East Australia
Rich, fresh summer fruits & grape flavours, with a sweet
muscat character

Coonawarra SA
Gentle tannins, rich fruit expressing excellent varietal & regional
characteristics

South East Australia
Juicy fruit characters of melon, yellow nectarine & subtle hints 
of vanillin, with a fresh acid structure & medium body

South East Australia
Very good fruit intensity of dark plum & cassis on the palate, 
with well integrated oak

Margaret River WA
Stone fruit notes greet the nose which are then reflected onto 
the palate that has a length of flavour befitting of a premium
Chardonnay

DR I N K S

150ml 250ml Bottle 150ml 250ml Bottle

26

150ml 250ml Bottle 150ml 250ml Bottle 150ml 250ml Bottle

150ml 250ml Bottle

T&C's Apply. 10% surcharge on Public holidays.

FORTIFIED WINE
GALWAY PIPE GRAND TAWNY 8.7
Luscious flavour of fruitcake and raisins. Full-flavoured
port, rich with raisins, brown sugar and nuttiness.

PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER RARE TAWNY 12.0
Deep amber, mahogany in colour with the green gold tinges
indicative of great age. The nose is extremely complex and
fragrant, possessing an array of nutty, vanillin, aged
characters melding seamlessly with hints of raisined fruit,
malt and lifted spirit.

150ml
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Please see taps as tapped beverages may change seasonally

CARLTON DRAUGHT TANK BEER

GREAT NORTHERN SUPER CRISP

VICTORIA BITTER

FURPHY ALE

FURPHY CRISP

CARLTON DRY 

BALTER XPA

4 PINES PALE ALE

PERONI

GUINNESS

ASAHI

HEINEKEN

POT

JIM BEAM WHITE & COLA

CANADIAN CLUB & DRY

SMIRNOFF ICE

VODKA CRUISER VARIETIES

SUNTORY 196 VARIETIES

JACK DANIELS WHISKEY & COLA

13.5

13.5

14.5

13.5

14.5

14.5

ON TAP

BOTTLED BEERS

PREMIXES
8.9

8.2

8.5

8.5

8.5

8.7

13.0

12.0

12.2

12.5

12.5

12.5

26.5

24.0

25.0

25.0

25.0

26.0

SCH PINT JUG 

7.3

7.2

8.4

8.5

7.3

POT

9.5

9.3

11.8

12.1

13.1

9.9

13.9

13.6

16.5

17.4

13.8

27.4

27.9

31.5

34.4

27.6

SCH PINT JUG 

7.0

6.1

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.4

CIDER
STRONGBOW CLASSIC

STRONGBOW DRY

STRONGBOW SWEET

REKORDERLIG VARIETIES

South East Australia
Bright with nectarine & pink grapefruit
on the nose, the palate is bright fruit
with white peach & honeydew

A white peach nose with citrus & floral
aromas, the palate is soft with lemon
curd, melon & nougat

South East Australia
This red wine features a ripe
flavour profile, a generous
round mouthfeel & soft
tannins on the palate

HARDYS ZERO SPARKLING

HARDYS ZERO CHARDONNAY 

8.5 32
HARDYS ZERO SHIRAZ

COCKTAILS NON-ALCOHOLIC

WINE

8.5 32

8.5 13 32

13White rum, coconut milk & pineapple juice
PINA COLADA

Aperol, prosecco & soda water
APEROL SPRITZ

Blue curacao, vodka, lemonade & raspberry
syrup

FRUIT TINGLE

Bourbon, sugar syrup, bitters with an
orange twist

OLD FASHIONED 

Espresso coffee, vodka & Kahlua
ESPRESSO MARTINI

17.0

16.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

Muddled mint leaves, sugar, lime with white
rum & soda water

MOJITO

Triple sec, tequila & lime juice
MARGARITA

White rum, triple sec, gin, tequila, vodka,
sugar syrup, lemon juice & cola

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA 21.0

19.0

19.0

STRAWBERRY & GINGER CRUSH 
Strawberries, cranberry juice & dry
ginger ale

SUMMERTIME CITRUS 
Fresh citrus fruit, apple juice, sugar
syrup, 
mint, topped with soda

12 GREAT NORTHERN ZERO

HEINEKEN ZERO 

HEAPS NORMAL XPA

MOCKTAILS BEER

12

T&C's Apply. 10% surcharge on Public holidays.

6.5

6.7

7.2

9.2

9.2

9.2

13.5

CASCADE PREMIUM LIGHT

CARLTON DRY

PURE BLONDE

VICTORIA BITTER

COOPERS PALE ALE

7.8

9.6

9.6

9.7

9.7

9.6

9.9

9.6

12.0

10.0

HAHN SUPER DRY GF

CROWN LAGER

COOPERS SPARKLING ALE

STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE

CORONA

10.0 HEINEKEN LAGER


