

DRINKS



HARDYS THE RIDDLE SPARKLING BRUT77726PIPER-HEIDSIECK CUVÉE BRUT-775GALWAY PIPE GRAND TAWNY8.7South East Australia Bright tropical fruits & passionfruit aroma with a tropical fruit flavourA classic champagne, structured, full bodied & bursting with fruit75GALWAY PIPE GRAND TAWNY8.7DA LUCA PROSECCO Veneto Italy Aromas of peach & apricot, a fresh, zingy palate, a touch of sweetness & a clean finish8-343437PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER RARE TAWNY Deep amber, mahogany in colour with the green gold tinges indicative of great age. The nose is extremely complex and fragrant, possessing an array of nutty, vanillin, aged fragrant, possessing an array of nutty, vanillin, aged mal and lifted spirit. <th>SPARKLING WINES ROSÉ</th> <th>150ml 250ml</th> <th>Bottle</th> <th>150ml 2</th> <th>50ml Bottle</th> <th>FORTIFIED WINE</th> <th>150ml</th>	SPARKLING WINES ROSÉ	150ml 250ml	Bottle	150ml 2	50ml Bottle	FORTIFIED WINE	150ml
DAYS OF ROSE DRY ROSE 9.5 14 37 PENFOLDS GRANDFATHER RARE TAWNY 12.0 DA LUCA PROSECCO 8 - 34 South Australia Right in the dry, savoury style, with a bright mix of bright red fruit, lovely peppery spice notes, fresh acidity & savoury tannin drive Deep amber, mahogany in colour with the green gold tinges indicative of great age. The nose is extremely complex and fragrant, possessing an array of nutty, vanillin, aged characters melding seamlessly with hints of raisined fruit, malt and lifted spirit. HARDYS THE RIDDLE MOSCATO 7 10 26 Barossa Valley SA Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish - - 40	South East Australia	7 -	Champagne France	-	- 75	Luscious flavour of fruitcake and raisins. Full-flavoured	8.7
HARDYS THE RIDDLE MOSCATO 7 10 26 Barossa Valley SA malt and lifted spirit. South East Australia Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit malt and lifted spirit. Rich, fresh summer fruits & grape flavours, with a sweet acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish malt and lifted spirit.	DA LUCA PROSECCO Veneto Italy Aromas of peach & apricot, a fresh, zingy palate, a touch of	8 -	34 South Australia Right in the dry, savoury style, with a bright mix of bright red frui lovely peppery spice notes, fresh acidity & savoury tannin drive			Deep amber, mahogany in colour with the green gold tinges indicative of great age. The nose is extremely complex and fragrant, possessing an array of nutty, vanillin, aged	12.0
	South East Australia	7 10	26 Barossa Valley SA Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit		-0		

WHITE WINES	150ml	250ml	Bottle		150ml	150ml 250ml Bottle					nl Bottle	
THE RIDDLE SAUVIGNON BLANC South East Australia Clean tropical notes, with passionfruit, an herbaceous grassy lift & crisp finish	7	10	26	DRIFT SAUVIGNON BLANC Margaret River WA Beautifully balanced with sweet fruit flavours & zesty natural acidity that leads to a long crisp finish	10	14	43	THE RIDDLE CHARDONNAY South East Australia Juicy fruit characters of melon, yellow nectarine & subtle hin of vanillin, with a fresh acid structure & medium body	7 its	10	26	
TA_KU SAUVIGNON BLANC Marlborough NZ Tropical fruit & grassy herbaceous notes lead into a lively, crisp palate	9	13	36	TATACHILLA WHITE ADMIRAL PINOT GRIGIO South Australia Displaying refreshing pear & citrus notes with hints of spice & a crisp crunchy finish	8	12	34	ROBERT OATLEY SIGNATURE CHARDONNAY Margaret River WA Stone fruit notes greet the nose which are then reflected ont the palate that has a length of flavour befitting of a premium		15	44	
MUD HOUSE SAUVIGNON BLANC Marlborough NZ Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish	11	15	44	DUSKY SOUNDS PINOT GRIS South Island New Zealand A rich & vibrant Pinot Gris with a burst of pear & stone fruit flavours & crisp finish	9	13	36	Chardonnay BROOKLAND VALLEY VERSE 1 CHARDONNAY Margaret River WA Peach & grapefruit flavours are complemented by the subtle vanillin oak characters of this finely textured wine	10	14	43	

RED WINES	150m.	l 250ml	Bottle	2						
ROBERT OATLEY SIGNATURE PINOT NOIR Yarra Valley VIC Lovely varietal intensity in the wild strawberry & cherry, lightly savoury spectrum, vibrant & juicy, with gentle French oak influe		15	44	HARDYS THE RIDDLE SHIRAZ South East Australia Rich & rounded with intense flavours of juicy cherries & dark fruits with subtle sweet spice	7 s	10	26	HARDYS THE RIDDLE CABERNET MERLOT 7 South East Australia Very good fruit intensity of dark plum & cassis on the palate, with well integrated oak	10	26
MADAM SASS PINOT NOIR Chile This Pinot Noir is an enticing wine that is fleshy, elegant & eas drinking	10 Sy	14	43	ST HALLET BLACK CLAY SHIRAZ Barossa Valley SA Bold, rich, fruit driven Barossa Shiraz	10	14	43	KATNOOK FOUNDER'S BLOCK CABERNET SAUVIGNON 10 Coonawarra SA Gentle tannins, rich fruit expressing excellent varietal & regional characteristics	14	43
THE COLDSTREAM GUARD PINOT NOIR Yarra Valley VIC Shows vibrancy, detail, energy & great pinosity in a light to medium bodied frame	-	-	60	GRANT BURGE MIAMBA SHIRAZ Barossa Valley SA Vibrant aromas & flavours of dark fruits, blueberries, mocha & savoury spices	11	15	44			







SPARKLING WINES ROSÉ	150ml	250ml	Bottle	2	150ml	250ml	Bottle		150ml	250ml	Bottle
HARDYS THE RIDDLE SPARKLING BRUT South East Australia Bright tropical fruits & passionfruit aroma with a tropical fruit	7	-	26	PIPER-HEIDSIECK CUVÉE BRUT Champagne France A classic champagne, structured, full bodied & bursting with fruit	-	-	75	HARDYS THE RIDDLE MOSCATO South East Australia Rich, fresh summer fruits & grape flavours, with a sweet muscat character	7	10	26
flavour DA LUCA PROSECCO Veneto Italy Aromas of peach & apricot, a fresh, zingy palate, a touch of	8	-	34	DAYS OF ROSE DRY ROSÉ South Australia Right in the dry, savoury style, with a bright mix of bright red fruit lovely peppery spice notes, fresh acidity & savoury tannin drive	9.5 t,	14	37				
sweetness & a clean finish			ST HALLET ROSÉ Barossa Valley SA Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish	-	-	40					

WHITE WINES	150ml	250ml	Bottle	1		250ml	Bottle		150m	Bottle	
THE RIDDLE SAUVIGNON BLANC South East Australia Clean tropical notes, with passionfruit, an herbaceous grassy lift & crisp finish	7 t	10	26	DRIFT SAUVIGNON BLANC Margaret River WA Beautifully balanced with sweet fruit flavours & zesty natural acidity that leads to a long crisp finish	10	14	43	THE RIDDLE CHARDONNAY South East Australia Juicy fruit characters of melon, yellow nectarine & subtle hir of vanillin, with a fresh acid structure & medium body	7 Its	10	26
TA_KU SAUVIGNON BLANC Marlborough NZ Tropical fruit & grassy herbaceous notes lead into a lively, crisp palate	9	13	36	TATACHILLA WHITE ADMIRAL PINOT GRIGIO South Australia Displaying refreshing pear & citrus notes with hints of spice & a crisp crunchy finish	8	12	34	ROBERT OATLEY SIGNATURE CHARDONNAY Margaret River WA Stone fruit notes greet the nose which are then reflected ont the palate that has a length of flavour befitting of a premium		15	44
MUD HOUSE SAUVIGNON BLANC Marlborough NZ Classic tropical fruits are complemented by zesty grapefruit acidity giving the wine a juicy & refreshing finish	11	15	44	DUSKY SOUNDS PINOT GRIS South Island New Zealand A rich & vibrant Pinot Gris with a burst of pear & stone fruit flavours & crisp finish	9	13	36	Chardonnay BROOKLAND VALLEY VERSE 1 CHARDONNAY Margaret River WA Peach & grapefruit flavours are complemented by the subtle vanillin oak characters of this finely textured wine	10	14	43

RED WINES	150m	250ml	Bottle	2						
ROBERT OATLEY SIGNATURE PINOT NOIR Yarra Valley VIC Lovely varietal intensity in the wild strawberry & cherry, lightly savoury spectrum, vibrant & juicy, with gentle French oak influe		15	44	HARDYS THE RIDDLE SHIRAZ South East Australia Rich & rounded with intense flavours of juicy cherries & dark fruit with subtle sweet spice	7 s	10	26	HARDYS THE RIDDLE CABERNET MERLOT 7 South East Australia Very good fruit intensity of dark plum & cassis on the palate, with well integrated oak	10	26
MADAM SASS PINOT NOIR Chile This Pinot Noir is an enticing wine that is fleshy, elegant & eas drinking	10 y	14	43	ST HALLET BLACK CLAY SHIRAZ Barossa Valley SA Bold, rich, fruit driven Barossa Shiraz	10	14	43	KATNOOK FOUNDER'S BLOCK CABERNET SAUVIGNON 10 Coonawarra SA Gentle tannins, rich fruit expressing excellent varietal & regional characteristics	14	43
THE COLDSTREAM GUARD PINOT NOIR Yarra Valley VIC Shows vibrancy, detail, energy & great pinosity in a light to medium bodied frame	-	-	60	GRANT BURGE MIAMBA SHIRAZ Barossa Valley SA Vibrant aromas & flavours of dark fruits, blueberries, mocha & savoury spices	11	15	44			





ON TAP	POT	SCH	PINT	JUG		POT	SCH	PINT	JUG	PREMIXES	
CARLTON DRAUGHT TANK BEER	7.0	8.9	13.0	26.5	BALTER XPA	7.3	9.5	13.9	27.4	JIM BEAM WHITE & COLA	13.5
GREAT NORTHERN SUPER CRISP	6.1	8.2	12.0	24.0	4 PINES PALE ALE	7.2	9.3	13.6	27.9	CANADIAN CLUB & DRY	13.5
VICTORIA BITTER	6.3	8.5	12.2	25.0	PERONI		11.8			SMIRNOFF ICE	14.5
FURPHY ALE	6.3	8.5	12.5	25.0	GUINNESS	8.4	12.1	16.5	31.5	VODKA CRUISER VARIETIES	13.5
FURPHY CRISP	6.3	8.5	12.5	25.0	ASAHI	8.5	13.1	17.4	34.4	SUNTORY 196 VARIETIES	14.5
CARLTON DRY	6.4	8.7	12.5	26.0	HEINEKEN	7.3	9.9	13.8	27.6	JACK DANIELS WHISKEY & COLA	14.5
Please see taps as tapped beverages ma BOTTLED BEERS										CIDER	
CASCADE PREMIUM LIGHT	7.8		HAHN S	UPER DRY GF	9.6	HEINEKE	N LAGER		10.0	STRONGBOW CLASSIC	9.2
CARLTON DRY	9.6		CROWN	LAGER	9.9					STRONGBOW DRY	9.2
PURE BLONDE	9.6		COOPER	S SPARKLING ALE	9.6					STRONGBOW SWEET	9.2
VICTORIA BITTER	9.7		STONE &	R WOOD PACIFIC ALE	12.0					REKORDERLIG VARIETIES	13.5
COOPERS PALE ALE	9.7		CORONA		10.0						

COCKTAILS

FRUIT TINGLE Blue curacao, vodka, lemonade & raspberry syrup	17.0	MOJITO Muddled mint leaves, sugar, lime with white rum & soda water	19.0
ESPRESSO MARTINI Espresso coffee, vodka & Kahlua	18.0	MARGARITA Triple sec, tequila & lime juice	19.0
APEROL SPRITZ Aperol, prosecco & soda water	16.0	LONG ISLAND ICED TEA White rum, triple sec, gin, tequila, vodka, sugar syrup, lemon juice & cola	21.0
OLD FASHIONED Bourbon, sugar syrup, bitters with an orange twist	18.0		
PINA COLADA White rum, coconut milk & pineapple juice	18.0		

NON-ALCOHOLIC

MOCKTAILS STRAWBERRY & GINGER CRUSH Strawberries, cranberry juice & dry ginger ale			12	BEER GREAT NORTHERN ZERO HEINEKEN ZERO			6.5 6.7
SUMMERTIME CITRUS Fresh citrus fruit, apple juice, sugar syrup, mint, topped with soda			12	HEAPS NORMAL XPA			7.2
WINE HARDYS ZERO SPARKLING A white peach nose with citrus & floral aromas, the palate is soft with lemon curd, melon & nougat		8.5	32	HARDYS ZERO SHIRAZ South East Australia This red wine features a ripe flavour profile, a generous round mouthfeel & soft tannins on the palate	8.5	13	32
HARDYS ZERO CHARDONNAY South East Australia Bright with nectarine & pink grapefruit on the nose, the palate is bright fruit with white peach & honeydew	8.5	13	32				